
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018381-2024 

Contract

Community Paediatric ASD Contract

LEWISHAM AND GREENWICH NHS TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018381

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046fd5  

Published 13 June 2024, 5:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

LEWISHAM AND GREENWICH NHS TRUST

High Street,Lewisham

LONDON

SE136LH

Contact

Charity Mabika

Email

charity.mabika@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 2083333000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018381-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018381-2024
mailto:charity.mabika@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

NHS Organisation Data Service

RJ2

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lewishamandgreenwich.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.lewishamandgreenwich.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Paediatric ASD Contract

Reference number

CPASD-1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Trust requires an ASD diagnosis and assessment service that will be run in line with the
autistic diagnosis treatment pathway.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI6 - Outer London – South

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

This is being procured under the provider selection regime under the most suitable provider
process.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Trust requires an ASD diagnosis and assessment service that will be run in line with the
autistic diagnosis treatment pathway

II.2.14) Additional information

Prior notice published in line with PSR: 

Community Paediatric ASD Contract

LEWISHAM AND GREENWICH NHS TRUST

F01: Prior information notice (prior information only)

Notice reference: 2024/S 000-004107



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 26 June
2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to
award under the PSR.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

London Early Autism Diagnosis

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Sole trader

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by [Add date].
This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award
under the PSR.

Any representations can be made in writing and submitted to this email address
:lg.contractsteam@nhs.net

mailto:lg.contractsteam@nhs.net


Page 7 to 7

You must:

The decision makers for this contract award was the Trust's Management Executive Board.

No conflicts of interests were declared.

The Trust weighed the provider across ley criteria i.e. Safe,Well Led, Effective, Provides
positive experience, sustainably resourced and equitable. 

Trust was expected to:

consider how their decisions may improve or exacerbate inequalities in access to, experience
of, or outcomes from, health care services

operate with the view of securing quality improvement of services in connection with the
prevention, diagnosis and treatment of illness

consider when entering into an agreement with a provider the impact on reducing
inequalities in the accessibility of health care services, and the quality of outcomes achieved
for all eligible persons following the provision of health care services.

LEAD has knowledgeable, skilled and experienced clinicians who ensure that autism
assessment is not only conducted to the highest standard, but also to ensure that any other
difficulties are identified and that you receive useful advice and guidance following the
child's assessment assessment.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lewisham and Greenwich

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T07:46:36+0100
	TCPDF




